

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related To 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
ASSETS																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,589,125.26	3,041,483.25	-27,193,938.52	-24,152,455.27						
1112	Payroll Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,174,500.88	0.00	-2,172,377.85	-2,172,377.85						
1117	Petty Cash	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-500.00	0.00	-500.00	-500.00						
1132	Payroll Clearing Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,256,319.97	0.00	3,257,081.32	3,257,081.32						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,507,806.17	3,041,483.25	-26,109,735.05	-23,068,251.80						
1215	Long Term Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-122,482.85	0.00	-38,432,356.94	-38,432,356.94						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-122,482.85	0.00	-38,432,356.94	-38,432,356.94						
1311	Bad Checks Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,737.37	0.00	9,694.37	9,694.37						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,737.37	0.00	9,694.37	9,694.37						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL ASSETS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-11,507,806.17	3,041,483.25	-26,109,735.05	-23,068,251.80						
LIABILITIES																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,080,688.25	-117,243.53	200,994.95	83,751.42						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,080,688.25	-117,243.53	200,994.95	83,751.42						
2141	HSA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-64,464.61	0.00	-64,464.61	-64,464.61						
2142	Accident Injury/Critical Ill	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,643.25	0.00	38,055.86	38,055.86						
2143	Met Life	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,228.90	0.00	-39,458.12	-39,458.12						
2151	Federal Withholding	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-286,426.27	0.00	-286,462.94	-286,462.94						
2152	State Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-95,149.73	0.00	-96,560.99	-96,560.99						
2153	Fica	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-239,656.19	0.00	-239,685.39	-239,685.39						
2154	Local Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	66,804.96	0.00	-98,072.03	-98,072.03						
2155	Unemployment Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,819.60	0.00	-5,637.50	-5,637.50						
2156	Dental	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,690.13	0.00	154,478.36	154,478.36						
2157	Vision	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,084.31	0.00	30,580.44	30,580.44						
2158	Capital BlueCross	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	72,817.71	0.00	338,374.14	338,374.14						
2161	Retirement	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-217,354.08	0.00	-217,411.89	-217,411.89						
2164	Union Dues	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,980.59	0.00	-9,221.29	-9,221.29						
2165	Misc Deductions	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-51,869.80	0.00	-75,164.39	-75,164.39						
2166	Deferred Comp	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-46,440.07	0.00	-46,515.07	-46,515.07						
2167	Life Insurance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,107.42	0.00	21,305.23	21,305.23						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-823,602.87	0.00	-595,860.19	-595,860.19						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2221	Fica	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.20	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2222	Retirement	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-481,824.03	0.00	-248,263.96	-248,263.96						
2223	Life Insurance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,801.14	0.00	-4,304.67	-4,304.67						
2224	Workmans Comp	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	46,444.25	0.00	-44,297.48	-44,297.48						
2227	Unemployment Comp	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,068.31	0.00	47,537.25	47,537.25						
2231	Capital BlueCross	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	468,103.10	-14,267.00	-2,991,523.73	-3,005,790.73						
2232	Dental	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,934.24	0.00	-159,075.03	-159,075.03						
2233	Vision	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,973.10	0.00	16,498.98	16,498.98						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	37,660.83	-14,267.00	-3,384,028.64	-3,398,295.64						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capital Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL LIABILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,866,630.29	-131,510.53	-3,778,893.88	-3,910,404.41						
FUND EQUITY																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	TOTAL FUND EQUITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
REVENUES																	
6111	Real Estate At Discount	-119,823,866.00	-119,823,866.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	27,036,045.13	0.00	107,027,082.11	107,027,082.11	89%		-12,796,783.89	89%	89%	41%
6112	Real Estate At Net	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	781,817.98	0.00	783,489.18	783,489.18	0%		783,489.18	0%	0%	41%
6113	Real Estate At Penalty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	264,771.77	264,771.77	0%		264,771.77	0%	0%	41%
6114	Interim At Discount	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,451.93	0.00	109,323.67	109,323.67	0%		109,323.67	0%	0%	41%
6115	Interim At Net	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	970.32	0.00	1,230.32	1,230.32	0%		1,230.32	0%	0%	41%
6116	Interim At Penalty	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,436.43	0.00	4,636.43	4,636.43	0%		4,636.43	0%	0%	41%
6124	Co Real-Prior Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,623.29	0.00	350,051.51	350,051.51	0%		350,051.51	0%	0%	41%
6127	Interims - Prior Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,950.88	0.00	46,546.04	46,546.04	0%		46,546.04	0%	0%	41%
6163	Delinquent Tax	-2,100,000.00	-2,100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	269,467.43	0.00	776,010.12	776,010.12	37%		-1,323,989.88	37%	37%	41%
6164	Delinquent Tax/Interest	-135,000.00	-135,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,131.98	0.00	24,524.93	24,524.93	18%		-110,4			

Department: A
As of: 2019-05-31

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2019 BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2019 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2019 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2019	Prior Years	2019	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2019 Budget Year	YTD	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2019 BGT PCT	2019 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
6411	County Costs	-3,803,800.00	-3,803,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	344,228.16	0.00	1,511,289.20	1,511,289.20	40%	-2,392,310.80	40%	40%	41%	
6412	Record Legal Instruments	-1,439,950.00	-1,439,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	145,955.50	0.00	622,854.25	622,854.25	43%	-817,095.75	43%	43%	41%	
6413	County Fines	-1,450.00	-1,450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35.00	0.00	415.00	415.00	29%	-1,035.00	29%	29%	41%	
6414	Bail Forfeits	-10,000.00	-10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-10,000.00	0%	0%	41%	
6415	Delinquent Tax Fees	-180,000.00	-180,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	33%	-120,000.00	33%	33%	41%	
6416	Service Fees	-89,235.00	-89,235.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,925.31	47,925.31	47,925.31	54%	-41,309.69	54%	54%	41%	
6417	Zoning & Subdivision Fees	-125,000.00	-125,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,602.50	66,071.50	66,071.50	66,071.50	53%	-58,928.50	53%	53%	41%	
6418	Filing Fees	-9,000.00	-9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,095.00	2,095.00	2,095.00	23%	-6,905.00	23%	23%	41%	
6419	Administrative Fee	-80,874.00	-80,874.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,363.14	31,609.84	31,609.84	31,609.84	39%	-49,264.16	39%	39%	41%	
6436	Prothonotary Fee	-1,100,000.00	-1,100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	109,118.17	522,913.80	522,913.80	522,913.80	48%	-577,086.20	48%	48%	41%	
6438	Writ Fees	-340,000.00	-340,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,071.38	109,688.57	109,688.57	109,688.57	32%	-230,311.43	32%	32%	41%	
6439	Mapping & Publication	-9,800.00	-9,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,961.48	5,961.48	5,961.48	61%	-3,838.52	61%	61%	41%		
6441	Secured Transaction	-65,000.00	-65,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,990.00	22,135.00	22,135.00	22,135.00	34%	-42,865.00	34%	34%	41%	
6442	Real Estate Fee	-1,650,000.00	-1,650,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	121,267.58	526,043.79	526,043.79	526,043.79	32%	-1,123,956.21	32%	32%	41%	
6443	Personal Property Fees	-85,000.00	-85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,187.82	27,748.50	27,748.50	27,748.50	33%	-57,251.50	33%	33%	41%	
6444	Other Fees	-18,877,368.12	-18,877,368.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,272,083.04	4,987,760.52	4,987,760.52	4,987,760.52	26%	-13,889,607.60	26%	26%	41%	
6446	Weekender Fee-Prison	-33,000.00	-33,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,439.34	10,799.02	10,799.02	10,799.02	33%	-22,200.98	33%	33%	41%	
6454	Other Support	-66,216.00	-66,216.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-66,216.00	0%	0%	41%	
6456	Act 66 PFA Fees	-600.00	-600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11.25	1,006.25	1,006.25	1,006.25	168%	406.25	168%	168%	41%	
6461	Season Pass Collections	-40,095.00	-40,095.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,681.00	16,010.00	16,010.00	16,010.00	40%	-24,085.00	40%	40%	41%	
6462	Admission Fees	-116,850.00	-116,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,561.00	19,541.03	19,541.03	19,541.03	17%	-97,308.97	17%	17%	41%	
6463	Concessions	-9,650.00	-9,650.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	652.66	4,706.34	4,706.34	4,706.34	49%	-4,943.66	49%	49%	41%	
6464	Recreation & Education Fees	-87,960.00	-87,960.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	19,547.40	71,784.70	71,784.70	71,784.70	82%	-16,175.30	82%	82%	41%	
6465	Pavilion Fees	-245,000.00	-245,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36,204.90	143,122.45	143,122.45	143,122.45	58%	-101,877.55	58%	58%	41%	
6467	Excise Tax Reimbursement	-70,000.00	-70,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,458.94	12,282.36	12,282.36	12,282.36	18%	-57,717.64	18%	18%	41%	
6469	Training Fees	-150,000.00	-150,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	640.00	50,223.64	50,223.64	50,223.64	33%	-99,776.36	33%	33%	41%	
6477	Assessment Appeals	-30,000.00	-30,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	650.00	2,075.00	2,075.00	2,075.00	7%	-27,925.00	7%	7%	41%	
6478	Bail Processing Fee	-19,000.00	-19,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	105%	1,000.00	105%	105%	41%	
6400	Charges for Services	-28,734,648.12	-28,734,648.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,217,072.15	8,896,062.55	8,896,062.55	8,896,062.55	31%	-19,838,585.57	31%	31%	41%	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
6711	Interest	-1,000,000.00	-1,000,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	132,568.85	461,203.17	461,203.17	461,203.17	46%	-538,796.83	46%	46%	41%	
6721	Rent & Royalty	-1,296,083.00	-1,296,083.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	104,571.83	541,483.20	541,483.20	541,483.20	42%	-754,599.80	42%	42%	41%	
6725	Tax Credit Subsidy	-326,400.00	-326,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	108,401.72	108,401.72	108,401.72	33%	-217,998.28	33%	33%	41%	
6734	Refunds	-193,959.14	-193,959.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,394.81	143,859.25	143,859.25	143,859.25	74%	-50,099.89	74%	74%	41%	
6741	Sale Of Assets	-45,000.00	-45,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,727.55	23,792.96	23,792.96	23,792.96	53%	-21,207.04	53%	53%	41%	
6753	Reimbursement For Damage	-500.00	-500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,186.50	1,186.50	1,186.50	237%	686.50	237%	237%	41%	
6700	Other Revenue	-2,861,942.14	-2,861,942.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	259,263.04	1,279,926.80	1,279,926.80	1,279,926.80	45%	-1,582,015.34	45%	45%	41%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	292.30	259.25	259.25	259.25	0%	259.25	0%	0%	41%	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	292.30	259.25	259.25	259.25	0%	259.25	0%	0%	41%	
6964	Indirect Revenue	-2,933,831.00	-2,933,831.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	244,485.92	1,222,429.60	1,222,429.60	1,222,429.60	42%	-1,711,401.40	42%	42%	41%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	-2,933,831.00	-2,933,831.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	244,485.92	1,222,429.60	1,222,429.60	1,222,429.60	42%	-1,711,401.40	42%	42%	41%	
	TOTAL REVENUES	-163,579,251.88	-163,579,251.88	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31,469,639.50	123,642,647.38	123,642,647.38	123,642,647.38	76%	-39,936,604.50	76%	76%	41%	
EXPENSES																	
7100	Personnel Services	86,010,563.74	86,010,563.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	41%	
7111	Elected Officials	0.00	1,172,746.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-135,649.71	-497,382.27	-497,382.27	-497,382.27	0%	675,363.93	42%	42%	41%	
7112	Executive	0.00	2,235,843.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-228,348.76	-862,464.97	-862,464.97	-862,464.97	0%	1,373,378.98	39%	39%	41%	
7113	Professional	0.00	20,340,379.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,344,404.29	-8,473,982.45	-8,473,982.45	-8,473,982.45	0%	11,866,396.66	42%	42%	41%	
7114	Staff	0.00	36,250,464.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,991,687.90	-14,630,444.62	-14,630,444.62	-14,630,444.62	0%	21,620,019.90	40%	40%	41%	
7115	Wages	0.00	2,187,263.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-217,241.11	-674,496.70	-674,496.70	-674,496.70	0%	1,512,766.96	31%	31%	41%	
7119	Tax Collectors	0.00	32,068.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,135.50	-24,761.25	-24,761.25	-24,761.25	0%	7,306.75	77%	77%	41%	
7121	Fica	0.00	4,759,734.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-513,705.70	-1,862,674.55	-1,862,674.55	-1,862,674.55	0%	2,897,060.00	39%	39%	41%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	5,176,032.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-573,842.62	-2,097,871.75	-2,097,871.75	-2,097,871.75	0%	3,078,160.66	41%	41%	41%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	222,001.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,826.58	-47,272.71	-47,272.71	-47,272.71	0%	174,728.29	21%	21%	41%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	80,830.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-72,691.24	-72,691.24	-72,691.24	-72,691.24	0%	8,138.88	90%	90%	41%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	361,076.52	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-39,747.17	-144,778.08	-144,778.08	-144,778.08	0%	216,298.44	40%	40%	41%	
7129	Dental/Vision	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-4,601.00	-22,470.00	-22,470.00	-22,470.00	0%	22,470.00	0%	0%	41%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	12,773,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,506,413.23	-5,537,859.54	-5,537,859.54	-5,537,859.54	0%	7,235,140.46	43%	43%	41%	
7132	Dental	0.00	313,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-30,117.85	-117,227.10	-117,227.10	-117,227.10	0%	196,072.90	37%	37%	41%	
7133	Vision	0.00	66,275.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-13,690.80	-50,559.53	-50,559.53	-50,559.53	0%	15,715.47	76%	76%	41%	
7100	Personnel Services	86,010,563.74	86,010,563.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	<									

